CITY OF MILWAUKEE
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Wednesday, June 05, 2024

COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE AD 08

TINA M MINTO

2442 S 66TH St
West Allis, W1 53219

You are requested to attend a hearing which is to be held in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall or you may attend virtually using
the link below.

Tuesday, June 18, 2024 at 10:45 AM

The access cade is https://meet.goto.com/147383645. Please see the enclosed best practices document for further instructions.

Regarding: Your Class B Tavern and Public Entertainment Premises Licenransfer Application for Change of
Location for "Hangoverz" at 2539 W MITCHELL St.

There is a possibility that your application may be denied for one or more of the following reasons: The recommendation of the
committee regarding the application shall be based on evidence presented at the hearing. Per MCO 85-2.7-4, probative evidence concerning whether or not
a new license should be granted may be presented on the following subjects: whether or not the applicant meets the municipal requirements, the
appropriateness of the location and premises where the licensed premises is to be located and whether use of the premises for the purposes or activities
permitted by the license would tend to facilitate a public or private nuisance or create undesirable neighborhood problems such as disorderly patrons,
unreasonably loud noise, litter, and excessive traffic and parking congestion. Probative evidence relating to these matters may be taken from the plan of
operation submitted with the license application, if any, but shall not include the content of any music. Evidence regarding the fitness of the location of the
premises to be maintained as the principal place of business, including but not limited to whether there is an overconcentration of businesses of the type
for which the license is sought; whether the proposal is consistent with any pertinent neighborhood business or development plans, or the location’s
proximity to areas where children are typically present. The applicant's record in operating similarly licensed premises; and whether or not the applicant has
been charged with or convicted of any felony, misdemeanor, municipal offense or other offense, the circumstances of which substantially relate to the
activity to be permitted by the license being applied for or any other factor which reasonably relates to the public health, safety or welfare may also be
considered. See attached police report or correspondence.

Notice for applicants with Proof of warrant satisfaction or payment of fines must be submitted at the hearing on the
| warrants or unpaid fines: above date and time. Failure to comply with this requirement may result in a delay of the

granting/denial of your application.
Failure to appear at this meeting may result in the denial of your license. Individual applicants must appear only in person or by an attorney. Corporate or
Limited Liability applicants must appear only by the agent designated on the application or by an attorney. Partnership applicants must appear by a partner
listed on the application or by an attorney. If you wish to do so and at your own expense, you may be accompanied by an attorney of your choosing to represent
you at this hearing.

You will be given an opportunity to speak on behalf of the application and to respond and challenge any charges or reasons given for the denial. No petitions can
be accepted by the committee, unless the people who signed the petition are present at the committee hearing and willing to testify. You may present
witnesses under oath and you may also confront and cross-examine opposing witnesses under oath. If you have difficulty with the English language, you should
bring an interpreter with you, at your expense, so that you can answer questions and participate in your hearing.

You may examine the application file at this office during regular business hours prior to the hearing date. Inquiries regarding this matter may be directed to the
person whose signature appears below.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings during normal business hours is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the
southwest corner of Kilbourn Avenue and Water Street. You must present a copy of the meeting notice to the parking cashier.

PLEASE NOTE: Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language interpreters or other
auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at (414) 286-2998, Fax - (414) 286-
3456, TDD - (414) 286-2025.

JIM OWCZARSKI, CITY CLERK

Y
" fyu e ea
Folce

A

BY:

lim Cooney
License Division Manager

If you have questions regarding this notice, please contact the License Division at (414) 286-2238.

200 E. Wells Street, Room 105, City Hall, Milwaukee, WI 53202. www.milwaukee.gov/license
Phone: (414) 286-2238 Fax: (414) 286-3057 Email Address: License@milwaukee.gov
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Sticky Note
New application.
SCHULIST TAP held the licenses until 3-03-2024. The licenses were granted with a WL on 2019.


21U 4%, A4 AM vail - Gollins, Kolanda - Uutiook

FW: License Objection

License <LICENSE@milwaukee.gov>

Tue 2/20/2024 8:22 AM

To:Collins, Rolanda <Rolanda.Collins@milwaukee.gov>

Cc:Martin, Faviola <Faviola.Martin@milwaukee.gov>;Caoney, Jim <Jim.Cooney@milwaukee.gov>
Please add objection

Marissa Milano
She/her/hers

License Coordinator

City Clerk-License Division
200 E Wells St#105
www.milwaukee.gov/license

L)
3
o
From) _ 3 ;
Sent: Monday, February 19, 2024 10:38 PM . o +*

To: License <LICENSE@milwaukee.gov>
Subject: Licénse Objection

To whom it may concern,

I'm speaking not just for myself but for the other neighbors that are afi ald to gpeak up due to the languagc
Barrier.

I : ' T am. ol:)JcctmtT to the granting of the license
based on the proposed operation of the license premises of location: 2539 Mitchell Street.

“ne proposed business “Hangoverz”.
My reasoning for objecting this proposal is the following:

My family bas lived in this home and neighborhood for over 40 plus years. We have seen and felt how the
arca has drastically worsened due POST PANDEMIC.,

As one of the FEW English Speaking people on my block, We as a collective of Mitchell are tired of not
having a safer space for:

Our Children (the Next Generation. and our Future) having a Safe Space to walk around and feel SAFE,

httna ontlank offlcad8h com/maillinhax/id/AAQKANIWZWLIRYmMul Ta27GLIINDLIZNINEMIQRT WRhN 27 IMikANGVKQOAQAKaNc4NBLIFVAanl IRH7A. . 1/3



2/20/24, 8:44 AM Mall - Golling, Rolanaa = WuLlouk

We have ENOUGH with Mitchell and 27¢h Street being used as Race Car Central.

~ As someone who is a Caregiver for my grandma with Alzheimer’s Dementia, My grandma and grandpa
have Have ALWAYS cleaned Mitchell Street by hand due to trash accommodation and the area
worsening. They contributed in helping keep the area cleaner and better for ALL;

I have ENOUGH dealing with. alcoholics and addicts (ESPECIALLY in Warmer weather),

and the high rise of PROSTITUTION/SEX TRAFFICKING of young women AND MINOR boys/girls
selling their bodies walking through our neighborhood >>>intoxicated<<< AS IS (Especially in Warmer
weather) and Predators who conttibute to dismantling our vulnerable neighborhoods.

Having a Alcohol Licensed Business in a FAMILY area will only make these a]:read}-/ huge problems
WORSE. : :

‘We need a
>STREET LIGHT.

>Speed Bumps.

And More PEACE in this Particular Area.

NOT a Business that will increage Violence, Prostitution. Substance Abuse. And DRUNK DRIVING
contributing to Car accidents and losing lives.

And lastly, increased Neighborhood Stress and Safety for OUR CHILDREN and ELDERLY.

Please consider this objection. I speak for everyone on my block who do not speak the English
Language.

[ am their voice and only hope of having some if any peace in our lives. This is indeed Personal for my
commuumity.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

htthalinnfinnk officelRR nnmrmnirnnhnxfidIAAOkAn|h7WL15YvaLToQZGUtNDU2NioleQSLWRhNQZNikaNGV!(OQAQAKUDMNBUFVAanRH575... 213



2/20/24, 8:44 AM mail = GoNINS, Rolanaa « YuLouK
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N Jim Owoczarskl
ﬂlt L7 Cily Clerk

ﬁ - E.' o joweza@milvaukee gov

e AR O Office of the ity Clerk Jm Cooney
NEﬂWH.UE’{@@ License .DiViSiGn ii.m,coaney@tamll\vallkeg.gov

February 19, 2024

Tina M Minto Nicole M Beitzinger, PR

Hangoverz 111 E Wisconsin Ave

2442 S 66™ St. Suite 1400

West Allis, W1 53219 Milwaukee WI 53202

RE:  Transfer application for Class B Tavern License and Public Entertainment Premises at
2539 W Mitchell St.

Dear Applicant:

On January 23%, 2024 a Class B Tavern License and Public Entertainment Premises license

transfer application was submitted to our office for 2539 W Mitchell St under the legal entity
Tina M Minto, trade name Hangoverz.

On February 7, 2024 Nicole M. Baitzinger submitted an objection to the active application under
Tina M Minto stating there is a conflict of ownership.

Processing of the new application under Tina M Minto, trade name Hangoverz cannot continue
until we receive written confirmation from both parties that this dispute has been resolved.
Failure to do so will result in no further action being taken in regards to this application.

Sincerely,

Carmen Roman
License Specialist TIT

City Hall * Room 105 + 200 £. Wells S, « Milwaukes, Wi 53202
Phone (414) 286-2238 » Fax (414) 286-3057 « www.milwaukee.gov/license + license@milwaukee.gov W/// %

i %
MILWAUKEE




February 7, 2024
Via Email Only

City of Milwaukee

License Division

Attn: Carmen Roman

200 E. Wells Street, Room 1056
Milwaukee, W1 53202

¢

Re:  Hstate of David Schulist (Milwaukee County Case

Dear Carmen:

As previously disclosed to the City of Milwaukee License Division, I am the court- appmnted
Personal Representative of the Estate of David Schulist (Milwaukee County.

M. Schulist passed away on June 7, 2023. For your reference, I have again
provided.-you with my Domiciliary Letters (attached).

At the time of Mr. Schulist’s passing, he owned the property located at 2539 W. Mitchell
Street, Milwaukee, WI 53204 (“Mitchell Street Property”). I am in the process of selling the
Mitchell Street Property, but I have not accepted any offers, nor have I listed the Mitchell
Street Property on the open market for sale. The tavern located at the Mitchell Street
Property, Schulist Tap, has been shutdown since Mr. Schiulist’s death. I am not reopening
Schulist. Tap during the course of the Estate administration and I am working on dissolving
Mr. Schulist’s business entity as soon as possible.

T have not formally leased the Mitchell Street Property to any individual, nor have I
contracted with any individual to reopen Schulist Tap, or any other similar tavern. I also do
not intend to renew any licenses associated with Schulist Tap.

T am objecting to the attached Applications that were recently filed with your division on
January 23, 2024. I have never spoken with Tina Minto and I do not know who this

individualis. As Personal Representative, I do not authorize the reopening of any tayern at
the Mitechell Street Property.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

y -

Attachments (2)



Roman, Carmen

From: g AT AT

Senf: Wednesday, February 71,2024 5:15 PM

To: Roman, Carmen

Ce ; Martin, Faviola; Cooney, Jim; Milano, Marissa; Cox, Andrew; Crite, Yvette; Collins, Rolanda; !

Subject: RE: Wisconsin Public Records Law Request

Attachments: LETTER TO CITY OF MILWAUIKEE - OBJECTION TO BUSINESS APPLICATIONS (2-7-24) (FULLY EXECUTED)
(02017661x7A794),PDF; COPY OF TRANSFER APPLICATION FOR BUSINESS (2.7.24) - TINA MINTO
(02017246x7A794).PDF; [DOC 30] CERTIFIED DOMICILIARY LETTERS (01997650x7A794).PDF

| <
Thanks, Carmen: See attached. ?g-l

&9

From: Roman, Carmen <Carmen.Roman@milwaukee.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, February 7, 2024 11:35 AM
To

Cc: Martin, Faviola <Faviola.Martin@milwaukee.gov>; Cooney, Jim <Jim.Cooney@milwaukee.gov>; Milano, Marissa

<ldcoord@milwaukee.gov>; Cox, Andrew <Andrew. Cox@milwaukee.gov>; Crite, Yvette <Yvette.Crite@milwaukee. gov>
Collins, Rolanda <Ralanda.Collins@milwaukee.gov>; '

Subject: RE: Wisconsin Public Records Law Request

Good Morning,

You can response to this email chain with the letter and | will add the letter and the email chain as the objection.

Thank you,

gdfoff(éz/{ /e?/ffdf(

License Specialist Il
City of Milwaukee
License Division
(414) 286-2238

From: N ORI

Sent: Wednesday, February 7 2024 10 22 AM

To: Roman, Carmen <Carmen.Roman@milwaukee.gov>

Cc: Martin, Faviola <Faviola.Martin@milwaukee.gov>; Cooney, Jim <)im.Cooney@milwaukee.gov>; Milano, Marissa-

<ldcoord@milwaukee.gov>; Cox, Andrew <Andrew.Cox@milwaukee.gov>; Crite, Yvelte <Yvette.Crite @milwaukee.gov>;
Collins, Rolanda <Rolanda.Collins@milwaukee.gov>

Suhject: RE: Wisconsin Public Records Law Request




Morning Carmen,

Thanks for sending that over. Yes, I'd like to file an objection — | have never spoken with this person and as | previously

mentioned the property has not been sold, nor is the bar open. | will prepare a letter and email it to you. Can | respond
to this email chain or is there another email address | should use?

Thanks,

P et e g i b

Frorn Roman Carmen <Carmen Roman@mllwaukee g0v>

Sent: Wednesday, February 7, 2024 8:52 AM

To: Nicole M. Beitzinger <Nicole. Beitzinger@wilaw.com>

Ce: Martin, Faviola <Faviola.Martin@milwaukee.gov>; Cooney, Jim <Jim. Coonev@mllwaukee gov>; Milano, Marissa

<ldcoord@mllwaukee gov>; Cox, Andrew <Andrew.Cox@milwaukee.gov>; Crite, Yvette <Yvette.Crite@milwaukee.gov>;
Collins, Rolanda <Rolanda.Collins@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: RE: Wisconsin Public Records Law Request

Good Morning;

Your public record request for 2539 W Mitchell St. has been approved. Attached is the transfer appllca‘aon submitted to

our office. If you will like to place an ownership dispute objection on the applicants application, you can email our office
with the objection letter and we will add the objection to the active application.

Hope this helps,

daf‘/fféf/( fé%’lf(df(

License Specialist Il
City of Milwaukee
License Division
(41{1) 286-2238

From

Sent: Tuesday, February 6, 2024 8:43 AM

To: LICENSE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

Cci B ' oA
Subject: Wisconsin Public Records Law Request

Dear Sir or Madam,



Please see the attached request regarding a new business application filed for 2539 W. Mitchell Street Milwaukee, WI
Please let me know if there is anything further that is needed to process this request. Thank you.

Sincerely,

o
@@0”61

The City of Milwaukee is subject to Wisconsin Statutes related to public records. Unless otherwise exempted from the
public records law, senders and receivers of City of Milwaukee e-mail should presu me that e-mail is subject to release

upon request, and is subject to state records retention requirements. See City of Milwaukee full e-mail disclaimer at
‘www.milwaukee.gov/email disclaimer
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Case 2023PR001044 Document 30

LETTERS ISSUED BY:

DATE SIGNED: Novembeér-16; 2023

Electranically signed by Cynthia M. Davis

Filed 11-17-2023  Page 1 of 1

FILED

11-17-2023

Robert B. Rondini
Register in Probate
2023PR001044
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STATE OF WISCONSIN, CIRCUIT COURT, MILWAUKEE

COUNTY

"IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

] Amended

David Schulist, ‘Domiciliary Letters
_ Name X Informal Administration
Deceased. [] Formal Administration
Case No. "

~To:

The decedent, with date of birth August 6, 1968 and date of death June 7, 2023 , was domiciled in -

Milwaukee ; County, State of Wisconsii-

You are granted domiciliary letters with general powers and duties of a personal representative,
"You are authorized to administer the estate as required by law.

Other:

Form f:ompleied by: (Name)

Address v . | | ‘ | &
| _ MILWAUKEE COUNTY

I,

Telenhnna Nimbar, . Bar Number (If any) . I the "m'iﬁﬁgi ned Regi i
I | Mivwanos Count oned Register in Probate of
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Registir in o

PR-1810, 10/10 Domiciliary Letters (Infarmal Administration and Formal Administralion) §§856,21 and 865.08, Wisconsin Statutes
This form shall not be modified. It may be supplemented with additional material.



Name of Premise:

Address:
Phone:

Owner:

Owner address:
City State Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner email:

Licensee/Agent:
Home Address:
City State Zip:
Phone:

Email:

Preferred contact:

Date:5-1-24
Officer: PO Matthew Diener

City of Milwaukee Police Department
90-5-1.5 Crime Prevention Survey
Tavern Inspection

Hangoverz
2539 W Mitchell St
N/P

Tina M MINTO

2442 S 66 St

West Allis, WI 53219
414-803-5327
tina.minto@wisconsinfh.com

same

Location currently open: L] YES NO

Projected open date: June 2024

Day’s open: [IS[OMOTOwLITh CIF LISAKIALL

Hours of Operation:

Premise Type:

Sun: Sp-2a 024 hours [ Y DIN

Mon: 5p-2a

Tue: 5Sp-2a

Wed: 5p-2a

Thu: 5Sp-2a

Fri:  5p-2:30a

Sat:  5p-2:30a (plans on changing hours for more flexabilty)

[ ITavern/Bar
M Restaurant
[ 1Other:




Licenses currently held:

Alcohol: []Yes["INo Class: B #:
Tobacco: CYes[No #:

Food: ClYes[INo #:

Other: [1Yes[ INo Type: #:
Other: [1Yes[I1No Type: #:

Exterior Survey:

1. Isthe area around the location clean? [ Yes [ INo

2. What surrounds the location? (Check all the apply)
[ 1Park
[1School
[lYouth Center
[_1Church
[ Tavemn(s) If so, how many
X Residential
[JOther businesses
. [Other:
Can you see from the outside of the location into the interior [dvesXINo
Can you see the employees inside of the location from the outside [lvesXINo
Are exterior windows free of signage X Yes [[JNo
Street parking X Yes [1No
Is there a parking lot [ 1Yes XINo
Is the parking lot clean? [_] Yes[INo
Is the parking lot well 1it? [_]Yes [ ]No
0. Valet Parking []Yes [INo

a. Will this lot have a guard? []Yes [_{No
b. Wil this lot have cameras? [ ] Yes [INo ‘

11, Are there areas where a person could conceal themselves [¥esXNo
12. Is there exterior Lighting? (X Yes [[No. Does it appears to be adequate X Yes [[1No
13. Exterior Payphone? [ 1Yes XNo “
14. Are there No Loitering Signs posted? [ ]Yes XINo
15. Are there exterior security cameras X Yes [ [No How Many: 4
16. Are the address numbers prominently displayed and easy to see D4 Yes[_INo

Broe orh e oo GooE

200N OB W

Camera Survey: ,
17. Does this location have security cameras? [X] Yes [ INo ¢
18. Are they in working order? X Yes [ INo
19. What format are the cameras?

a. Color Ddyes I1No
b. Digital DdYes[ INo
¢. VCR yes[INo

d. Recorded M Yes[ INo
20. How long is footage stored forlater viewing: Unsure
21. Are there exterior cameras 4 Yes [ |No How many: 4
22. Are there interior cameras [ Yes [ |No How many: 3



23. Do all employees know how to retrieve recorded digital images/footage? HYes[ INo
24. Cameras located in parking lot [ ]Yes [INo  How many

Interior Survey:

25. What is the planned/posted capacity 49

26. What is the minimum number of employees that will be on premise 2

27. Ts the storeowner willing to be a standing complainant regarding loitering? B Yes [ INo
a. If yes have them fill out the standing complaint form and give them two of the

commercial signs[ 1Yes XINo

28. Is the interior of the location neat and clean? DX Yes[_INo

29. Does an interior camera face the entrance/exit? M Yes[ INo

30. Are emergency and non-emergency numbers posted near the phone? [X] Yes [ 1No

31. Does the owner know how to contact their police district directly? I Yes [JNo
a. Did you provide a district contact guide to the owner? [X]Yes [ INo

Security

32. How many security personnel are going to be employed: None
33. How will they be deployed: Interior Exterior
34, What days will they be deployed [|Mon[ 1 Tue[ 1 Wed[ ] Thul ]Fril 1Sat[1Sun
35. Will the security be managed by business [ or contracted[ ]
36, Will they be armed [ ] Yes [[]No
37. What type of security measures will be used:
[l Wanding/metal detector
[ ] ID Scanner
[ Dress Code
[ ] Cover Charge
[1 Age restriction
[ ] Other
38, When at capacity, how will the overflow crowd be managed? Only expects 25 customers
39. Will a guard monitor the overflow crowd at all times? [ Yes XINo

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS/RECOMMENDATIONS:

Applicant changing license over from Hangoverz Bar




1/23/24, 4:15 PM about:blank

Gity Concentration Map 2539 W Mitchell St
Milwaunkee

Area of Interest (AOI) Information
Area : 21,862,585.72 ft?

Jan 23 2024 16:15:17 Central Standard Time
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1/23/24, 4:15 PM

2539 W Mitchell St

Summary

about:blank

Name

Count

Area(ft?)

Length(mi)

Alcohol Licenses

21

Alcohol Licenses

about:blank

2/4



1123124, 4:15 PM about:blank
# | Legal Entity | Trade Name Licensee Address LiceS:;:ype C::;i;ty Ex%:(t:on Count
| |TEDDY'S SHARI'S SHERYL L 1834 S 23RD %f‘;an - 21612024, 6:00
INCOME, INC | STILL LARSON, Agt | ST License PM
, |GunnyFood | GunnyFood |MANPREET |2033 W ok Vi E’Eﬁf; 212612024,
Mart Inc Mart KAUR, Agt Mitchell ST | e 6:00 PM
EL Class B
3 |SENORIAL, |ELSENORIAL L"L%UR% At e 318T | Tavern 76 gfﬁg%ﬁ“-
LLC Ad License '
, |scHuust | schuLisT PO w2898 2 49 312212024,
TAP TAP Sp MITCHELL ST Liganss 7:00 PM
Class A
2438 W Fermented
RICHARD'S RICHARD'S NADER A 3/3/2024, 6:00
5 GREENFIELD | Malt Beverage !
GROGERY GROCERY ASAD, SP AV Retailer's PM
License
Class A
2 Fermented
Starlite Beer & : GURMUKH 2013 W 412012024,
8 Food, Inc. Starite:~00d SINGH, Agt Burnham ST gztlgilla ;Yserage 7:00 PM
License
Restaurant Y Class B
7 Taqueria La e EshaRiS Jorge Perez 2028 W o, 60 4/11/2024,
Esperanza, P Monroy, Agt | MITCHELL ST | T = 7:00 PM
LLC 1000
Class A
‘ Fermented . ;
8 |Farda, LLC South Ave Thaher M 2108 S 25TH Malt Beverage 5/512024, 7:00
Foods Qatoum, Agt ST Retailer's PM
License
TAQUERIA ! Victor M 2501 W Class B
o |miLacros | E Eeét.:if ub | Angeles GREENFIELD | Tavern ;{gg’gﬁ“-
LLC al Ramos, Agt AV License ’
Patricia ; 2523 W Class B .
10 |Herrerade  |LaFondia | FoIPe Basto | GREENFIELD | Tavem %12024, 00
Castro, LLC ena. ~"g AV License
Class A
MISTER .
JIMMY JSCHE - ohehibquall | ong0 g Fermanes 816/2024, 7:00
1 CORNER Centenario Billings- MUSKEGO AV Malt Beverage PM
STORE LLC Market Troupe, Agt Retailer's
License
Class A
BURNHAM P - Fermented
12 | BEER SPOT, ‘[:/?Jr? el gﬁ:a{,ﬂ ’g t ;?I_OO RS Malt Beverage ?,%g%?\ftt
INC. 2 gn. Ag Retailer's :
License
Class A
o |12 " o R ST [
ARRACHERA | ARRACHERA ARANA, SP MUSKEGO AV Retailer's 7:00 PM
License
14 La Hamaca La Hamaca Luis Lopez- 1993 S %32?“3 10/18/2024,
Bar LLC Bar Gonzalez, Agt | MUSKEGO AV License 7:00 PM
RICARDO Class B
MONTES 2901 W 11/11/2024,
15 | EL PARIAN EL PARIAN ALVARADO, BURNHAM ST chwern 60 6:00 PM
License
SP
about:blank

3/4



1/23/24, 415 PM about:blank
VILLA'S . . Class B
Villas Blanca M Villa, | 2522 W 11/21/2024,
16 |RESTAURAN | poctayrant | Agt Greanfield AV | Faverm 6:00 PM
T, LLC License
Class A
i7 | TERRY SRA, | Harbin Food & | HARVENDER | 3100 W ;e;l’t“gg\‘;‘ga . 1/19/2025,
LLC Beer SINGH, Agt MITCHELL §T i g 6:00 PM
Retailer's
License
g |Mann Family, | Orchard Food | Jatinder K | 2201w g:ass ﬁ :/ilagos; 11612025,
LLC Mart Mann, Agt ORCHARD ST | Mass ALl 6:00 PM
lLicense
La Caleta Monica Class B
19 | La Caleta LLC | Restaurant & | Hernandez- 1601 S Tavern 1!1 612025,
Muskego AV . 6:00 PM
Bar Gaspar, Agt License
: ANTONIO Class B
2000 W 121212024,
20 §EL Inferno LLC | EL Inferno MARTINEZ, Mitchell ST Tgvern 6:00 PM
Agt License
o4 |GunnyFood | GunnyFood | MANPREET {2033 W gégzz Iy Malt & 21262025,
Mart inc Mart KAUR, Agt Mitchell ST ! lquo 6:00 PM
License
Establishmants within a 0.5 miles radius centered on area of interest.
about:blank
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Wednesday, June 05, 2024

Notice of Public Hearing

MILWAUKEE

Ortiz, Amelia
200 E WELLS ST #105
Milwaukee Wi 563202

MINTO, Tina M
Hangoverz at 2539 W MITCHELL St
Class B Tavern and Public Entertainment Premises Licenses Transfer Application for Change of
Location

Tuesday, June 18, 2024 at 10:45 AM

To whom it may concern:

The above application has been made by the above named applicant(s). This requires approval from the Licenses Committee
and the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee. The hearing before the Licenses Committee will take place on 6/18/2024 at
10:45 AM in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall. This is a public hearing. Those wishing to view the proceeding are able to do so
via the City Channel — Channel 25 on Spectrum Cable ~ or on the Internet at hitp://city. milwaukee.gov/citychannel. Those
wishing to provide oral testimony via internet are asked to contact the staff assistant, Yadira Melendez at (414} 286-2775 or
stassts@milwaukee.gov for necessary information. Please make such requests ho later than one business day prior to the start
of the meeting. You are not required to aftend the hearing, but please see the information below if you would like to provide
testimony. Once the Licenses Commiitee makes its recommendation, this recommendation is forwarded to the full Common
Council for approval at its next regularly scheduled hearing.

Important details for those wishing to provide information for the
Licenses Committee to consider when making its recommendation:

1. The license application is scheduled to be heard at
the above time. Due to other hearings running longer
than scheduled, you may have to wait some fime to
provide your testimony.

2. You must appear in person and testify as to matters
that you have personally experienced or seen. (You
cannot provide testimony for your neighbor, parent or
anyone else; this is considered hearsay and cannot be
considered by the committee.)

3. No letters or petitions can be accepted by the
committee (unless the person who wrote the letter or
the persons who signed the petition are present at the
committee hearing and willing to testify).

4. Persons opposed to the license application are
given the opportunity to testify first; supporters may
testify after the opponents have finished.

5. When you are called to testify, you will be sworn in
and asked to give your name, and address. (If your first
andfor [ast names are uncommon please spell them.)

8. You may then provide testimony.

a. Include only information relating to the above
license application.

b. Include only information you have personally
withessed or seen.

c. Provide concise and refevant information
detailing how this husiness has affected or may affect .
the peaceful enjoyment of your neighborhood.

d. If by the time you have the opportunity to
testify, the information you wish to share has already been
provided fo the committee, you may state that you
agree with the previous testimony. Redundant or
repetitive testimony will not assist the committee in
making its recommendation.

7. After giving your testimony, the members of the
Licenses Committee and the licensee may ask
questions regarding the testimony you have given or
other factors relating to the license application.

8. Business Competition is not a valid basis for deniat

or non-renewal of a license,
Please Note: If you have submitted an objection to
the above application your objection cannot be
considered by the committee unless you personally
testify at the hearing.




OCCUPANT

CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCLUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT CCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT GCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT

MAIL ADDRESS

1646 S 26TH ST

1647 S 26TH ST

1650 S 26TH ST

1650 S 26TH STH# A
1650 S 26TH STH B
16515 25TH ST
1651S 26TH ST
1651A S 25TH ST
1656 S 26TH ST

1662 S LAYTON BLVD
1664 S LAYTON BLVD
1666 § LAYTON BLVD
1667 S 26TH STH 1
1667 S 26TH ST# 2
1667 S26THST#3
1667 S 26TH ST# 4
1668 S LAYTON BLVD
1702 S LAYTON BLVD
1706 S LAYTON BLVD
1707 S 25TH ST

1707 S 26TH ST
1707A S 26TH ST
1710 S LAYTON BLVD
1712 S LAYTON BLVD
1714 S LAYTON BLVD
1716 S LAYTON BLVD
1718 5 26TH ST

1718 S LAYTON BLVD
1718A S LAYTON BLVD
17205 26TH ST
17218 25TH ST

1721 S 26TH ST

1722 S 26TH ST

1722 S LAYTON BLVD
1723 $ 26TH ST
1723B S 26TH ST
1724 § 26TH ST

1724 S LAYTON BLVD
1725 S 25TH ST
1725A S 25TH ST
1727 S 26TH ST

1728 S LAYTON BLVD
1728A S LAYTON BLVD
17295 25TH ST

1729 S 26TH ST
1729A S 25TH ST

CITY STATE ZIP

MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-2555
MILWAUKXEE, W1 53204-2556
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-2555
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-2555
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-2555
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2554
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-2556
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-2554
MILWALUKEE, W| 53204-2555
MILWAUKEE, Wl 53215-1949
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53215-1949
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53215-1949
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-2563
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-2563
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-2563
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-2563
MILWAUKEE, W1 53215-1949
MILWAUKEE, W1 53215-2216
MILWAUKEE, W1 53215-2216
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3041
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3046
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3046
MILWAUKEE, W1 53215-2216
MILWAUKEE, W1 53215-2216
MILWAUKEE, W1 53215-2216
MILWAUKEE, Wl 53215-2216

MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3045

MILWAUKEE, Wi 53215-2216
MILWAUKEE, W1 53215-2216
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3045
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3041
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3046
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3045
MILWAUKEE, W1 53215-2216
MHIWAUKEE, W! 53204-3046
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3046

MIEWAUKEE, W1 53204-3045 -

MILWAUKEE, W1 53215-2216
MIWAUKEE, W1 53204-3041]
MILWAUKEE, W 53204-3041
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3046
MILWAUKEE, W1 53215-2216
MILWAUKEE, W| 53215-2216
MILWAUKEE, W 53204-3041
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3046
MILWAUKEE, W] 53204-3041




CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT

'CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT

1729A 5 26TH ST
17305 26THST
1731 5 26TH ST
1731A S 26TH ST
1731B S26TH ST

1732 S 26TH ST

1733 S 25TH ST

1733A S 25TH ST

1734 S 26TH ST

1735 S 26TH ST

1736 S 26TH ST

1736A S 26TH ST
17368 S 26TH ST

1737 S 25TH ST

1737 S 26TH ST

1737A S 25TH ST

1740 S 26TH ST

17416 25TH ST

1741 S 26TH ST

1742 S 26TH ST

1743 S 25TH ST

1744 S 26TH ST

1745 S 26TH ST

1747 S 25THST# 1
1747 S 25TH STH 2
1747 S 25TH ST# 3
1747 S 25TH ST# 4
2500 W MITCHELL ST
2501 W MITCHELL ST
2502 W MITCHELL ST
2502A W MITCHELL ST
2505 W MITCHELL ST
2510 W MITCHELL ST
2510A W MITCHELL ST
2511 W MITCHELL ST
2511A W MITCHELL ST
2513 W MITCHELL ST
2514 W MITCHELL ST
2514A W MITCHELL ST
2518 W MITCHELL ST
2518A W MITCHELL ST
2520 W MITCHELL ST
2522 W MAPLE ST
2522 W MITCHELL ST
2523 W MITCHELL ST
2524 W MITCHELL ST
2525 W MITCHELL ST

MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3046
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3045
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3046
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3046
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3046
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3045
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3041
MILWAUKEE, Wl 53204-3041,
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3045
MILWAUKEE, Wl 53204-3046
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3045
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3045
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3045
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3041
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3046
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3041
MILWAUKEE, W 53204-3045
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3041
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3046
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3045
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3041
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3045
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3046
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3041
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3041
MILWAUKEE, W153204-3041
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3041
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3057
MIEWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3058
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3057
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3057
MILWAUKEE, W[ 53204-3058
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3057
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3057
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3058
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3058
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3058
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3057
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3057
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3057
MIEWAUKEE, Wl 53204-3057
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3057
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3053
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3057
MHILWAUKEE, W 53204-3058
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3057
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3058




CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT GCCUPANT
Blank Notice -

Total Records: 120

2526 W MITCHELL 5T
2528 W MAPLE ST
2528 W MITCHELL ST
2528A W MAPLE ST
2529 W MITCHELL ST
2525A W MITCHELL ST
2530 W MITCHELL ST
2532 W MITCHELL ST
2533 W MITCHELL ST
2533A W MITCHELL ST
2534 W MITCHELL 5T
2536 W MITCHELL ST
2536A W MITCHELL ST
2537 W MITCHELL 5T
2601 W MITCHELL 5T
2603 W MITCHELL ST
2605 W MITCHELL ST
2605A W MITCHELL ST
2606 W MITCHELL 5T
2607 W MITCHELL ST
2608 W MITCHELL ST
2608A W MITCHELL ST
2608B W MITCHELL 5T
2613 W MITCHELL ST
2614 W MITCHELL 5T
2614B W MITCHELL ST
2617 W MITCHELL 5T

MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3057
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3053
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3057
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3053
MILWAUKEE, Wl 53204-3058
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3058
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3057
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3057
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3058
MILWALKEE, W[ 53204-3058
MILWAUKEE, W 53204-3057
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3057
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3057
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3058
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3060
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3060
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3060
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3060
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3059
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3060
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3059
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3059
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3059
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3060
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3059
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3059
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3060

Radius 250 feet and Center of the Circle: 2539 W Mitchell 5t




6/5/24, 2:55 PM Summary

ARALUT

EXTERIOR

SEARCH SUMMARY IHTERIOR

- HaHE

| Printable Record Card | Previous Assessments | Sale Owner History | Permits

Card 1 of 1
[Location 2537 W MITGHELL ST |Property Account Number 4501571000] __ __ Parcel ID 4591571000
. B ) Old Parcel ID

~ Current Property Mailingﬁddress

“DOwner DAVID SCHULIST City MILWAUKEE

State WI
Address 2537 W MITCHELL ST Zip 53204
i — Zoning LB2
o Current Property Sales Information
Sale Date 7/26/2018 Legal Reference 10805326
Sale Price 95,600 Grantor{Seller) SCHULISTKASHI
- ' o Current Property Assessment
. Total Parcel Value
Year 2024 Building Value 96,900
Yard Items Value 0
Land Area 0.08609 - AC Land Value 6,600
o Total Value 103,500 o

s T Narrative Description
built

Ti\ls property contains 0,08609 - AC of land mainly classified as Local Commercial with a(n) Tavern style building,
about 1904 , having Other exterior and N/A roof cover, with 4 commercial unit(s) and 1 residential unit{s), 0 total
room(s), 3 total bedroom(s), 0 total bath(s), 0 total half bath(s}, 0 tofal 3/4 bath(s).

Legal Description

(WASHINGTON AVENUE SUBD OF LOT 5 ETC IN NW 1/4 SEC 6:6-22 BLOCK 5 LoT1BID 4~~~ ~ = "~ ]
Property fmages -
1M

https:llassessments.miIwaukee.govlSummary.asp?Accoun!Number:Z14210



BUSINESS TRANSFER APPLICATION cel-transfert 2/17/23
Office of the City Clerk License Division

W = 200 E. Wells St. Room 105, Milwaukee, W/ 53202
MILWAUKEE  (414) 286-2238 www.milwaukee.qov/license license@milwgukeg.gov

| SECTION1 - CHECK THE TYPE OF TRANSFER: - e
]E‘:QHANGE OF LOCATION ["] REORGANIZATION OF LEGAL ENTITY {1 CHANGE OF AGENT [7] TRANSEER OF $TOCK

SECT!ON 2 LIST Ai.l. LlCENSE(S) TO TRANSFER

Type/Number: 1 Type/Number:

Type/Number

I Type/Number- i Type/Number:

SECTION 3 LICEI\ESE(S) ARE CURRENTLY ISSU ED TO

Legal Entity Name:

- m. min
@le Criinf

SECT]ON 4 ' TRANSFER T0: (ENTER ALL: OWNERSHIP INFORMATION WHETHER IT IS CHANGING OR NOT} -

/eﬁﬂ Jenas Milio 101 5Az1%

Legal Entity {check one): ﬁ@ale Proprietar [_|Partnership [lCorporation [JLLc ] Non Profit

B [T/ W T T Hng Qv ez
TRl PR 8ot Ml . LOT 55204

e G e LY (e 101 95214

e YU §05-59 0 L

SECTION 5 “AGENT/ SOLE. PROPRIETOR[ 15T PARTNER -

FULL LEGAL NAME (Last, First & Middle tnitial): min D T’ﬂOL N Date of Birth: '?] q RQ'ZI,Q)

G et Wy Qs W1 5540

Driver’s License Numper/State ID #: @Iﬂlﬁl mm@@ m@@@ .lg:] State: M:)_L

Hame Phone: L‘ K 0 fb \) %Q‘Cl— Cell Phone:

Percent of Ownershnp Interest (if applicable): ‘ D D Email:] im& m inTD @W'éaonsrn I‘

SECTION 6 - L!ST ALL PERSONS WlTH 20% OR MORE OWNERSHiP INTEREST / ADDITIONAL' BARTNERS - "

FULL LEGAL NAME (Last, First & Middte tnitial): Date of Birth:

Home Address {include city/state/fzip):

Driver’s License Number/State (D #: DDDD*DDDD“DDDD'DD State: _____ .

Home Phone: Cell Phone:
Parcent of Ownership Interest: Emalt:
FULL LEGAL NAME (Last, First & Middle Initial}: l Date of Birth:

Home Address {include city/state/zip):

Driver’s License Number/State ID #: DDDD DDDD DDDD DD State:

Hame Phone: Cell Phone:

Percent of Qwnership interest: ’ Email:

Are there additional persons with 20% or more Interest or partners? [TiNo [Jvyes If yes, attach additional forms as necessary.
./'l?'e:-.-.\\

Office Use Only:  Initials gé")fi, S Filed 35 ;3‘???#534% Application #{s)__{353 £4h fl"
MPD DNS Lc L

Issued License #(s)

h.Ctom




SECTION 7 PLAN OF OPERATION & FLOOR PLAN

Are you reguesting changes to the current plan of operation or floor plan?

[dves ¢ Yes, you must submit a new Plan of Cperation and Floor Plan. Required for all changes of location.
Ho
SECTION 8 SIGNATURE(S)

t/we understand that | am/we are required to inform the City Clerk within 10 days of any substantial changes in any of the information
supplied in this application.

I/we have knowledge of the City Ordinances currently regulating the license applied for herein, and understand that the license may be
subject to suspension, non-renewal or revocation, if |/we violate any rule or regutation relating to this license,

I/we understand that 1/we shalt not willfully refuse to provide the services offered under this license, or add charges or require
deposits not required of the general public because of race, color, sex, religion, national origin or ancestry, age, handicap, lawful
source of income, marital status, sexual orientation, gender identity or expresslon, familial status or the fact that a person is now or
has been a member of the military service, whether dressed in uniform or not; and shall not seek such information as 2 condition of
employment, or penalize any employee or discriminate In the selectlon of personnel for training or promotion on the basis of such
information.

t/we certify that { am/we are the applicant and all statements are true and correct.

unh

Signature of Agent or 20%+ Owner




BUSINESS LICENSE PLAN OF OPERATION cel-busplan 5/1.2/2020

Office of the City Clerk License Division
200 E. Wells St. Room 105, Milwaukee, WI 53202
{414) 286-2238  www.milwaukee.gov/license e-mail address: license@milwaukee.gov

MILWAUKEE

1. Type of Business

Applying for: [ |Extended Hours {12AM to SAM} - If a food establishment, checicall that apply: [oelivery [ prive Thru [IDining Room
[Jself Service Laundry  [_|Massage Establishment [ |Filling Station

[Clother (supplemental application for specific license also required)

Provide a d}iaiied description of the type of business you plan on operating:

Do you have any experience operating this type of business? [Ne B’Yes If yes, explam l F) ~‘f‘ M @M’S

2. Business Operations =

a. Proposed Opening Date: _{ ;P l’n ]E I % ﬂqu
b, isthis premise under constructlon?&_*No Yes If yes, list estimated completion date:
¢ Isthisa franchise?PiNo []ves

d. s this premises currently licensed? Clne i%es if yes, list type of I:cense/FaA} ﬂ Ll G M-] %
[1¥es Ifno,list date closed: l D L%

f. Do you have future plans for other businesses, licenses or permits at this location? @No

‘e, s the current licensee operating? aﬁo

If yes, explain:

g.  Have you previously held an Extended Hours License in Milwaukee? ENO [Jves
If yes, list address{es):

h. Are other businesses operating In the same bmldmg? @\No I:] Yes If yes, describe:

3. Litter & Noise - o f o : :
a. How are grounds kept clean? m\sl\geep D Pressure WashO@ Pick Up Litter [Mother:
b. How often wiil grounds be cleaned? @Qaily [weekly [ ]As Needed [IMonthly [1other:
c. Grounds cleaned by: @.icensee [ lBuilding Owner @Employees [_]Hired Maintenance [ lother:

d. How are noise issues prevented and/or addressed? [security @\nanager approaches customer(s) [Clcali police

@Q{gns Posted [_|Other:

e. Wil asound amplification system be used?XC]\] No [l Yes If yes, describe:

4. Smoking & Sanitation

a. Arethere designated outdoor sm.okmg areas? D No@\\’es If yes, describe: “i‘* Q/V)U / i [ (R/Y\ OLYQ_& .
b. Number of Garbage Cans: inside: ! Locations: ho h m ﬂW‘ _ mr y\@r) Vns
Outside:w:\; lLocations: 5& ﬂ(l LT V)M:( d lﬁa :

c. Isacrowd control barrier used? &io [JYes Ifyes, describe:

d. How many restrooms are on the premises?

e. Name of solid waste contractor: [_JAdvanced Disposal @Waste Management [_jOther:




5. Security

a.  Arethere onsite parking spaces? @\No []ves Ifyes, how many? and describe the parking security
plan: '

b. Isthere aloading zone? Iﬂ*\lo [ ]Yes If yes, describe the loading area security plan:

€. Will you have security personnel on premise? m No [ ]Yes Ifyes, howmany? and answer the following:
What are their responsibilities?
Is security equipment used? [ I No []Yes Ifyes, describe
List their licensing, certification, or training credentials

d.  Will there be secunty cam s? { nNe Yes if yes, how many? and kst [ocations: ({))v iﬂ M d Q

und L ouksideouHashod 40 bualding
e.  Will searches/:dent:f:catlon checks be done upon entry'-’@_ No D Yes lf yes descrlbe \)

6. Percentage of Sales {must total 100%)

Alcohol ﬁ ! } ! ! % Food %
’ ° Secondhand Merchandise Precious Metals & Gems
. : ' % %
Entertainment % Cigarettes %
_ Salvaged Materials % Personal Services (such as tattoo, Other %
Pawnbroker Activity % body piercing, salon, tatlor, o
{such as scrap metal) tanning, etc.} % Descyibe;

7. Businesses/Licenses on the Premises (check all that apply):

Type 1
[} cafefCoffee Shop

g»@vem

[ ] Full Service Restaurant [ ] peli ar Fast Food Restaurant [ 3 erivate/Fraternal/Veterans Club

[] Night Club 7] Cocktail Lounge ] Teen Club

"] Banquet Hafl ] sports Facility

[ Hotel/Motel :  Number of Floors:

Number of Rooms:

[] Bowling Alley

[} Rooming House:  Number of Floors:

Number of Rooms:

Type 2

[ ] tiquor Store "] corner Store (] supermarket [] Convenience Store

[} Gas Station ["1 Amusement/Phonograph Distributor ] Recycling, Salvage or Towing

7] Personai Service Establishment
(such as tattoo business, hair salon, taflor, etc.}

[ 1Used Car Dealer [] Recording Studio

What other licenses/permits will you hold at this location? (check all that apply)

@ccupancy permit []Cigarette & Tobaceo [JGas statian [Mextended Hoursﬂclass “B" Tavern [} Weights & Measures
[ _Jsecondhand Dealer [ IPrecious Metal & Gem [Tother:

8. Legal Capacity (only if a Type 1 premises in #7 above)

Capacity ? ég‘ )) {Call the Milwaukes Development Center at 414-286-8211 if you have questions.)




9. Premises Description

a. Identify all area(s) of the premises that will be used in operating this business (include areas used only for storage}:
Cﬂl“ Floor [12™ Floor QBasement Storage [lPatic TiBeer Garden [lSidewalk Café [3Deck [lRooftop

[ Other: Describe;

h. Describe Location: E:l Major Thorough‘i' Secondary Street [_] Othar
¢. Nearest Major Cross Street: ah (}/ Z}W Oj
d.  Describe Building: ﬂﬂee Standing Bullding [ Strip Mall 1 other:

e. Describe Premises Structure: || Single Story mwti-smry - # of Stories 2: ] other:
f.  Describe Surrounding Area: ﬁﬁommerci

Reitdentlal [ industrial [] other:
g.  Building Owner Name:

,S—/— Phone Number: :
Building Owner Address: 5:’)} r m[ f‘

10. Hours of Operation & Customers

Will customers be entering the premises? D NocElYes

Proposed Hours of Operatlon. ot “Potential | 'Class B Tavern =

Estlmated Number

ay of the Week /|- .. R | ofCustomers P_-g_e.g;ngg_.-. ﬁpzl::;;g:?; __
S 'OP.‘?F‘-'.“_'“E - Close Tlme -' expected each day | Customers .- ..(.If nogn wr:te ‘Noné’)
- (include a.:_rg._'or p._'m.:) (inc[udeam orpm) e R T _ e,
Sunday.

- Monday - ? on 12 uml 10 %70

= 1 sl 120m

weanesty | S | (1 UM

Thursday 18

Fnday Q_M Y
“Saturday l Om] v

An Extended Hours Establishment Lifense is required for any fonvenience store, filling station, personal service establishment {such as tattoo, body
piercing, salon, tailor, tanning, etc.), recording studlo or restaurant which is open between the hours of 12:00 a.m. and 5:00 a.m.

Alcoho! Establishments Class A:  8:00 am te 9:00 pm Sunday thru Saturday

Permitted Hours of Operation:  Class B:  6:00 am to 2:00 am Sunday thru Thursday, 6:00 am to 2:30 am Friday & Saturday

Entertainment Outdoor Closing Hours: 10:00pm Sunday-Thursday; 12:00am Friday & Saturday; unless a different time, either earlier or later,
Is established by the Comman Counell In its approval of the licensee’s plan of operation.

11. Signature(s)

Signature of Sole Proprletor, Pa rtner, or 20% or more Shareholder Signature of additional partner or 20% or more shareholder

(If there are no 20% or more shareholders,
Corporate Officer-print hame/title and sign)

See Application Information for a complete list of all required application forms.




cel-alepepplan 9/30/22

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE & PUBLIC ENTERTAINMENT PREMISES

SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION

Office of the City Clerk License Division

200 E. Wells 5t. Room 105, Milwaukee, Wi 53202

(414) 286-2238 e-mail address: license@milwaukee.gov www.milwaukee.gov/license

Legal Entity Name: 4///)0\ muf']h]
Premise Address: 027)/?) Gv W }’}7[‘7”% ﬂ/M W m]/w [j)l 5520(7[

MILWAUKEE

fPrommlty of Premlses to Church School Daycare Center'or Hospltal

1s the building within 300 feet of any church, scheol, daycare center or hospital? % No [:I Yes

"Service Bar Only" DeSIgnatlon

1f applying for Class B or C Ilcense, are you applymg for “Service Bar Onl\f ? No I:l'Yes;

Service Bar Only means customers cannot sit at the bar, Alcohol is served to employees who serve patrons seated at tables.
No stools, chairs or other articles of furniture shall be placed at the service bar for patrons to sit upon.

Busmess lnformatlon_ :

a)  Are youtaking out this application for anyone that may not be eligible for a license? @ No ]:I Yes
I yes, list their name and address:
b)  Will the agent, a partner or the Individual licensee be conducting the day-to-day operations of the business? D No -{m\Yes
1f ho, list the name and address of the person(s) who wilk:

Class B Applicants: If the agent, a partner or the individual licensee will not be conducting the day-to-day aperations of the business,
the person{s) listed above must obtain a Class B Managers license.

¢}  Does anyene else have money invested or any ather interest in this business? CEI No f:l Yes
If yes, explain:

d) Have you made an agreement with anyone to repay any loan or any other payments based upon income from the business?
\No [:lYes If yes, list name and address:

o e G
DOWﬂ@Lease

a) Do you own or lease the building?

h) Who owns the fixtures {for example, coolers, etc.)?
¢)  Are you purchasing the stock and/or fixtures? Cno %?Yes If yes, amount paid 5
d) Total amount paid for business S
e} Total amount paid for goodwill of the business s l ’ ' ( }

Goodwill comprises the reputation and customer relationships of an existing business, If the price you pay for the business exceeds the
fair market value of all of the rest of the assets of the business, the excess may be considered goodwilt.

f)  Haveyou made arrangements with the seller for payment of personal property taxes No [ Yes

Lease lnformatlon (New & Transfer Appllcants who are Ieasmg the premises only)

a) Datelease begms Ends zz ﬂd,‘ )
b)Y Monthly rental

¢} Do you have an opt;on to renew the lease? [ N es

d) Does your lease allow for assignment to another party W|th0ut the consent of the owner? 4=

e} For what length of time have you heen guaranteed occupancy {number of years)?




Lease Information (Continued)

fi In addition tq paying the monthly rental, witl you have to pay anything additional to the owner of the huilding to guarantee performance
of the lease? o] Yes Ifyes, explain -

g} Does the present owner or accupant abject to the granting of your license? GZ}IO [Fes

if yas, explain

'Change of Agent Apphcants Oniy

Have there been any changes to the floor plan since the last apphcat:on was submlttedmNo -Yes
If no, a new floor plan is not required. [f yes, submit a new floor plan and explain the change(s}:

INuntd

Sighature of Sole Proprietor, Partner or 20% or More Shareholder
{If no 20% or more Shareholder, Corparate Officer - print name/title and sign}

Note: Allinfarmation contained in this application is subject to approval by the Common Council.
Deviating from approved plan of operation will subject licensee to citations, and/or suspension or non-renewal of the license.
Cantact the License Division for information on how to request changes.

New and transfer of premises applicants must submit the following:
[CIpetaited fioor plan
[ ]if a restaurant, copy of the menu
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PUBLIC ENTERTAINMENT PREMISES LICENSE
SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION

/ Office of the City Clerk License Divisien
] 200 F. Wells St. Room 105, Milwaukee, WI 53202
MILWAUKEE {414) 286-2238  www.milwaukee.govflicense e-mail address: license@milwaukee.gov

PREMISES ADDRESS: L 39 U/ m;“!‘(’j]f' “l S,

' TYPES OF ENTERTAINMENT {CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)

[} instrumental Musicians [} Battle of the Bands [[] pancing by Performers ;@.Amusement Machines
How many?
‘ Adult Entertainment Concerts
[ Bands |:] Comedy Acts D . . / D
Strippers/Erotic Dance Approx. # per year?
ine All . Theatrical Performances
L] Bowiing Alley [] bisc tockey . [ Jwrestling L]
E—Iow many? Approx. # per year?
)@-Pool Tables [ 1 Magic Shows D Patron Contests wkebox
How many? s
D Motion Pictures (movies by r_—] Poetry Readings D Patrons Dancing D Karaoke

admission} - How many?

[:] Other:

Entertainment Outdoor Closing Hours: 10:00pm Sunday-Thursday; 12:00am Friday & Saturday; unjess a different time, either earlier or later,
Is established by the Common Council In its approval of the licensee’s plan of operation,

PROMOTERS/SOUND AMPLIFICATION

Will promoters ever be used for any of the entertainment? [InNo[[]ves If Yes, Describe:

At any time witl sound amplification be used? [] No ] Yes if Yes, Describe:

LEGAL CAPACITY OF PREMISES

{Call the Development Center at 414-286-8211 with questions.) Legal capacity determines the fee for your Public Entertainment
Premises License. If youwould like to request the license be approved with a lower capacity than that listed above, indicate the lower capacity
here: . If approved, this lawer capacity wili print on your license and override the capacity listed on your Oceupancy Permit.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT/SIGNATURE

| understand that after the license has heen issued, a change to the pian of aperation will require a written request to change and approval from
the Common Council. | agree to inform the City Clerk within 10 days of any substantial changes in the information supplied in this application.

§ understand that 1 shalt nat willfislly refuse to provide the services offered under this license, or add charges or require deposits not required of
the general public because of race, color, sex, religion, national origin or ancestry, age, handicap, lawful source of income, marital status, sexual
orientation, gender identity or expression, familial status or the fact that a person is now or has been a member of the military service, whether
dressed in uniform ar not; and shall not seek such information as a condition of employment, or penalize any employee or disctiminate in the
selection of personnel for training or promotion on the basis of such information,

| have knowledge of the City Ordinances currently regulating public entertainment, and understand that the license may be subject to
suspension, nan-renewal or revocation, if f violate any rule, law or regulation of the city of Milwaukee and State of Wiscansin.

Signature of Sole Proprietor, Partner ar 20% or More Shareholder
{If no 20% or more Shareholder, Corparate Officer - print name/title and sign)

Office Use Only:
Initials: . Filed: App
Onty PEP? [ INo [ Jves If Yes, [Jaueue to MPD and [IEmail Mgrs/Team Lead (must be heard w/in 60 days}
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